Installation Instructions
74 H W&

Components N 4 il

D Sway bar FHBAR........ooveeeeeeeevrreeeeeeessssnsineen 1pcs
(@ Sway bar bushing BAIEIZI2 . ......o.vvve. 2pcs
(3 Bushing mounting plate 1 EEKEE......2pcs
@ Bushing bracket #FZEIEIE........ooocvvvvevececcceee 2pcs
(5) U-bOlt UFZIBEK .o 2pcs

(® Nut-Nyloc $218-fE3E (M12x1.25-19x12)...4pcs
(D Washer ZES] (24X13X2.6)....ovvveeeeeeeecreerr.

® End link bracket-RH $1¥$S'Zm E .

@ End link bracket-LH Z={F&328- 7 ......

End link FAIEIRERAR/FHH..o

@ Bolt-Flange ###4- M4 (M14x1.5x110).........2pcs
@ Nut-Nyloc $218-EFE (M14x1.5-22x14).......2pcs

Instructions Z¢ 34E 3t B
1. Remove the factory rear upper and lower arms frame side bolts and nuts.
FNREESR DEE R N EREEERIRA RS R IEE -

2. Install ® & (9 End link brackets to the vehicle.
B Q&0 AETFERE RETE -

3. Reinstall the upper & lower arm bolts and nuts to secure the brackets.
B IR 4 SH I B LA B E 2R

Eﬁﬁ)ﬂﬁlﬁﬂ?%&ﬂ?ma

For the Iower arms, use supplled @ & @ M14 hardwares.
TEEBFERAWED & @ M14 1244 RIZIE

4. Install (O Sway bar to the rear axle using the following items.
ERMTEERS - 8 O HIEE LEEEHH

(® U-bolt UR 244

(3 Bushing mounting plate
1% K2 B TE JE B

@ Bushing bracket
1% R B B IR
(D Washer 25

® Nyloc nut
JEREIRIE (M12)

Caution = HI1H

eInstallation is recommended to be performed by licensed mechanics with necessary tools
to ensure safety. Incorrect installation may cause injury, damage to the product or vehicle.
ZERZHGRORMATERTURREZSE  ZERERUEHAS - ERAEWEMREE -

-Note the routing of wires and cables before installation, or please refer to factory manual.
ZEAFBLR MIBNZEBECRIBENHFRREE - ARBRASERBEFM -

REAR ADD-ON SWAY BAR
BINFBIPL AR
#Q1211/Q1212

5. Install @) End links to conncet the sway bar and end link brackets.
ZHE 0 FreE H%EE{EEET%EE@@UEime%ﬁ

*Tighten bolts and nuts frimly by using handtools, and with specified

torque if mentioned.
ZEREFERFE T EREHRIZERELL - WASHFRFKIBHRAE
BRRIHR S L8 -



